

McClellan Palomar Airport ◆2192 Palomar Airport Road ◆ Carlsbad, California 92011 ◆(760) 431-4646

Gordon Nesbitt

Oceanside Representative

3.

Adjourn

Winthrop Cramer Carlsbad Representative

Kevin Karpé San Marcos Representative Abby Boudon Vista Representative

MOTION

Clifford Kaiser General Public

Charles Collins General Public Jim Swain General Public Dan Frazee General Public John O'Reilly General Public

MEETING NOTICE & AGENDA

A Special Meeting of the Palomar Airport Advisory Committee will be held virtually on Monday, April 26, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. To access the meeting, please go to: https://sdcountyca.webex.com/sdcountyca/onstage/g.php?MTID=e6c210a4ac040838a202eef5de7b9e7d0

For additional information on how to participate in the meeting, please go to: https://www.sandiegocountv.gov/content/sdc/dpw/airports/palomar/paac.html

ITEM

1. Roll Call

2. Receive Report on Status of Palomar Airport Master Plan Update and Environmental Impact Report and Provide Recommendation on Future Master Planning Efforts Report – Cam Humphres, Director of Airports

ACTION

INFORMATION

^{*}Public comment will be accepted on any item at the time the item is heard.